Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur

Kanpur 208 016 Uttar Pradesh (India) Academic Section

Student Awards and Honours

Student's Name: Mr. Atul Kumar Soni

Programme and Department: PhD/EE

Thesis Supervisor/Mentor: Prof. SN Singh and Prof. Abheejeet Mohapatra

Award/Honour: GRID-INDIA Power System (GIPSA) 2024 Award

Host Organization:

Brief Description of the Award/Honour Mr. Atul Kumar Soni has received the GRID-INDIA Power System (GIPSA) 2024 award. The GRID-INDIA Power System Awards (GIPSA) stands as a Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) endeavour aimed at acknowledging outstanding research achievements in the Power System domain. It specifically targets recent doctoral and master's research accomplishments from technical institutions offering postgraduate and PhD programs in power systems and related fields.

Date: Nov 29, 2024